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 Disclaimer 
Under no circumstances, including but not limited to negligence, shall our 

distributor be liable for any special or consequential damages that result from 

the inability to use the materials in this manual, even if we have been advised 

of the possibility of such damages.  

Applicable law may not allow the limitation or exclusion of liability or 

incidental or consequential damages, so the above limitation or exclusion may 

not apply to you. 
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 Main Parts of the Scooter 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

01. Main Metey 

02. Front brake lever 

03. Electric door lock 

04.Function switch 

05.Folding lock 

06. Front Light 

07.Front Damper 

08.Step on 

09.Pedal 

10. Seat Bag 

11. Seat Height Adjust Lock 

12. Taillight 

13. Motor Wheel 

14. Rear Damper 

15. .Left Turning Light 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

3



 

 Folding the Scooter 

 

 

 

 

 
1/ Lock out the Handlebar 

2/ Folding the Handlebar 

3/ fold 

 

 

 

 Charging the Scooter 

 
1/ Take out the Charger Port Cap      2/ Connect the Plug 

3/ Red light means charging; Green light means charge-full or disconnected. 
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 How to Ride 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 Ride Safety 
1. Ensure all parts are tightly fitted and secure before you ride; 

2. Ensure a secure speed when the scooter driving on bumpy uneven 

surfaces; 

3. Don’t accelerate when travelling downhill; 

4. Don’t use the accelerator when pushing the scooter; 

5. Don't hang anything on the handlebar of the scooter; 

6. Don’t ride in a deeper puddles; 

7. Don’t ride with anyone on the scooter even kids; 

8. Don’t put your feet on rear dampers or fenders. 
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 Meter Button and Function 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 Main Mode Selection 
1. Press and hold the power button 2-3 seconds to switch on the scooter 

2. Tap the MODE button to toggle between the 3 levels gears (1＜2＜3) 

3. Tap the power button to display and switch the screen. 
 

English acronyms on the screen: 

 

ODO Total Mileage 

TRIP Current Trip Mileage 

VOLT Battery Voltage in Time 

CURRENT Output Current in Time 

ERROR Error Data 

TIME Time Elapsed 
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 Using the Power Lock 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   Turning Left to turn the power off     Turning Right to turn the power on 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 Headlights and Horn 
The scooter is equipped with a headlight and a horn which can easily be 

activated from the dashboard 
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 Safety Reminder 
1. This electric scooter is a leisure device. But once they’re in a public area, 

they’ll be vehicles, subjecting to any risks faced by vehicles. For your safety, 

please follow instructions in the manual. 

2. Make sure you follow and are aware of traffic laws, regulations or 

restrictions set forth by your local government and regulatory agencies. 

3. Check the scooter before every use. When you note loosen parts, low 

battery alerts, flat tires, excessive wear, strange sounds, malfunctions and 

other abnormal conditions, stop riding immediately.  

4. Others may also pose a risk to your safety by careless or inappropriate 

driving. Make sure to be aware of your surroundings and never ride under 

the influence of drugs or alcohol. 

5. Respect pedestrians’ right of way try not to startle them and use caution 

when approaching them from behind. 

6. The faster you ride the longer your braking time. On smooth surfaces the 

scooter may slip, lose balance and may result in a fall. Always maintain a 

safe distance between others and obstacles. 

7. Don’t lend the scooter to anyone who does not know how to use it safely, 

please take the time and responsibility to ensure he/she knows how to 

operate the vehicle and wears the safety gear. 

8. Please follow the safety instructions in the manual and any rules or 

regulation in your jurisdiction. We shall not be liable for any financial losses, 

physical injuries, accidents, legal disputes and other conflicts that arise 

from actions that violate user instruction. 

 

 

 Daily Care and Maintenance 
1. Use a damp cloth to clean and remove stains from the scooter. If needed 

an abrasive material such as sandpaper can be used to lightly polish the 

scooter. Don’t use alcohol, kerosene or any other corrosive material to 

clean the scooter. 

2. When the scooter is not in use, keep it indoors in a dry and cool 

environment. 

3. Use original battery packs, use of other brands may result in damage or 

fire. 

4. Don’t touch the battery contacts, do not dismantle or puncture, ensure 

contacts are far away from metal objects to avoid a short-circuit. 

5. Store the battery at about 40%-60% charge ensure the battery is not left in 

an environment above 50℃ or below -20℃. 
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 Technical Table 

ITEM SPECIFICATION 

Battery Packs 
48V 11Ah Lithium-ion 

Internal Battery Management System 

Controller 42V to 54.6V Sine Wave 

Lights Front LED Light, Rear Brake Light 

Brake 
Mechanical Disc Brake 

Power Off Brake 

Dampers Dual Spring Dampers both Front and Rear 

Wheels 10-inch Pneumatic Tires 

 

Charging Time 6 Hours 

Max. Speed: 45 Km/h 

Max. Loading: 150 Kg 

Max. Range: 45 Km 

Max. Climbing Approx. 15° 

 

Dimensions 
Unfolded:115x116x41.5 cm 

Folded:115x41.5x23.5 cm 

Item Weight 21.6 Kg 
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 Warranty 
We guarantee each new scooter frame against defects in workmanship and 

materials for one year. All original components are also covered by warranty 

for a period of one year from the date of purchase, but half an year for the 

battery pack. This warranty is expressly limited to the replacement of a 

defective frame, or defective parts and is the sole remedy of the warranty. This 

warranty applies only to original owners and is not transferable. Claims under 

this warranty must be made directly to the place at which you purchased the 

scooter, and proof of purchase is required, this warranty does not cover normal 

wear and tear, improper assembly or follow-up maintenance, or installation of 

parts or accessories. The warranty does not apply to damage or failure due to 

accident, misuse, abuse, or neglect. Modification of the frame or components 

shall void this warranty. 

 

 

 Caution 
As with all mechanical components, kick scooters are subjected to wear and 

tear, as well as high stresses. Different materials and components may fatigue 

in different ways. If the design life of a component has been exceeded, it can 

suddenly fail, possibly causing injuries to the rider. Any form of crack, 

scratches or change of coloring can indicate that the life of the components 

has been reached and should be replaced. 

 

The scooter must comply with your countries legal requirements when riding 

on public roads and in all conditions, including bad weather, nighttime, dusk or 

dawn. Many countries require specific safety devices. It is your responsibility to 

familiarize yourself with the laws of the country where you ride and to comply 

with all applicable laws including properly equipping yourself and the scooter 

as the law requires. 
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 Zrzeczenie się odpowiedzialności 
  

Pod żadnym pozorem, w tym między innymi z powodu zaniedbania, nasz 

dystrybutor nie będzie odpowiedzialny za jakiekolwiek szczególne lub 

wynikowe szkody wynikające z niemożności użycia materiałów w niniejszej 

instrukcji, nawet jeśli zostaliśmy poinformowani o możliwości wystąpienia 

takich szkód. 

Obowiązujące prawo może nie zezwalać na ograniczenie lub wyłączenie 

odpowiedzialności lub przypadkowych lub wynikowych szkód, więc powyższe 

ograniczenie lub wyłączenie może nie dotyczyć Ciebie. 
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 Główne części skutera 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
01. Główny miernik 
02.Kontroler Przepustnicy 
03.Zamek elektryczny 

04. Przelqcznik światel i klaksonu 

05.Blokada regulacji wysokości 

06.Przednie światla 

07.Amortyzator przedni 

08.Stopka składana 

09.Pedal 

10. Torba na siedzenie 

11. Blokada regulacji wysokości 

siedzska 

12. Światla tylne 

13. .Kolo silnikowe 

14. .Tylny amortyzator 

15. .Tylny amortyzator 
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 Składanie skutera 

 

 
 
 
 
 
1 / Zablokuj kierownicę 

2 / Złóż kierownicę 

3 / zagięcie 

 
 
 
 Ładowanie skutera 

 

 
 
1 / Wyjmij zaślepkę portu ładowarki          2/ Podłącz wtyczkę 
3 / Czerwone światło oznacza ładowanie; Zielone światło oznacza pełne 
naładowanie lub odłączenie. 
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 Jak jeździć 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 Bezpieczeństwo jazdy 

 

1. Przed rozpoczęciem jazdy upewnij się, że wszystkie części są 
dobrze dopasowane i zabezpieczone; 

2. Zapewnić bezpieczną prędkość, gdy skuter jedzie po wyboistych 
nierównych powierzchniach; 

3. Nie przyspieszaj podczas podróży w dół; 
4. Nie używaj pedału przyspieszenia podczas pchania skutera; 
5. Nie wieszaj niczego na kierownicy skutera; 
6. Nie jedź głębszymi kałużami; 
7. Nie jedź z nikim na hulajnodze, nawet dzieci; 
8. Nie stawiaj stóp na tylnych amortyzatorach lub błotnikach. 
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 Przycisk i funkcja miernika 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 Wybór trybu głównego 

 

1. Naciśnij i przytrzymaj przycisk zasilania 2-3 sekundy, aby włączyć skuter 

2. Naciśnij przycisk MODE, aby przełączać między 3 poziomami biegów (1＜ 

2＜3) 

3. Stuknij przycisk zasilania, aby wyświetlić i przełączyć ekran: 
Angielskie akronimy na ekranie: 

 

ODO Całkowity przebieg 

TRIP Aktualny przebieg podróży 

VOLT Napięcie akumulatora w czasie 

CURRENT Prąd wyjściowy w czasie 

ERROR Dane błędu 

TIME Czas, jaki upłynął 
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 Korzystanie z blokady zasilania 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Obracanie w lewo, aby wyłączyć zasilanie   Obracanie w prawo, aby włączyć zasilanie 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 Reflektory i klakson 

 

Skuter jest wyposażony w reflektor i klakson, które można łatwo aktywować z 
deski rozdzielczej 
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 Przypomnienie o bezpieczeństwie 

 

1. Ten skuter elektryczny jest urządzeniem rekreacyjnym. Ale kiedy znajdzie 
się w strefie publicznej, będzie pojazdem, narażonym na wszelkie ryzyko, 
na jakie narażone są pojazdy. Dla własnego bezpieczeństwa postępuj 
zgodnie z instrukcjami zawartymi w instrukcji. 

2. Upewnij się, że przestrzegasz przepisów ruchu drogowego, przepisów lub 
ograniczeń określonych przez lokalne władze i agencje regulacyjne. 

3. Sprawdź skuter przed każdym użyciem. Kiedy zauważysz poluzowane 
części, ostrzeżenia o niskim poziomie naładowania akumulatora, zużyte 
opony, nadmierne zużycie, dziwne dźwięki, awarie i inne nietypowe 
warunki, natychmiast przerwij jazdę. 

4. Inne osoby mogą również stanowić zagrożenie dla twojego 
bezpieczeństwa przez nieostrożną lub nieodpowiednią jazdę. Pamiętaj, 
aby zwracać uwagę na otoczenie i nigdy nie jeździć pod wpływem 
narkotyków lub alkoholu. 

5. Przestrzegaj pierwszeństwa pieszych starając się ich nie zaskoczyć i 
zachowaj ostrożność, zbliżając się do nich od tyłu. 

6. Im szybciej jedziesz, tym dłuższy czas hamowania. Na gładkich 
powierzchniach skuter może się ześlizgnąć, stracić równowagę i 
spowodować upadek. Zawsze zachowuj bezpieczną odległość między 
innymi a przeszkodami. 

7. Nie wypożyczaj skutera osobom, które nie wiedzą, jak go bezpiecznie 
używać, poświęć czas i odpowiedzialność, aby upewnić się, że wie, jak 
obsługiwać pojazd i nosi wyposażenie ochronne. 

8. Postępuj zgodnie z instrukcjami bezpieczeństwa zawartymi w instrukcji 
oraz wszelkimi przepisami i regulacjami w twojej jurysdykcji. Nie będziemy 
ponosić odpowiedzialności za jakiekolwiek straty finansowe, obrażenia 
ciała, wypadki, spory prawne i inne konflikty wynikające z działań 
naruszających instrukcje użytkownika. 
 
 

 Codzienna pielęgnacja i konserwacja 

 

1. Użyj wilgotnej szmatki do czyszczenia i usuwania plam ze skutera. W razie 
potrzeby do delikatnego polerowania skutera można użyć materiału 
ściernego, takiego jak papier ścierny. Nie używaj alkoholu, nafty ani 
żadnych innych żrących materiałów do czyszczenia skutera. 

2. Gdy skuter nie jest używany, przechowuj go w pomieszczeniu w suchym i 
chłodnym otoczeniu. 

3. Używaj oryginalnych akumulatorów, użycie innych marek może 
spowodować uszkodzenie lub pożar. 

4. Nie dotykaj styków akumulatora, nie demontuj ani nie przebijaj, upewnij się, 
że styki są daleko od metalowych przedmiotów, aby uniknąć zwarcia. 

5. Przechowuj akumulator w stanie naładowania około 40% -60%, upewnij się, 
że akumulator nie jest pozostawiony w środowisku powyżej 50 ℃ lub 
poniżej -20 ℃. 
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 Tabela techniczna 

 

POZYCJA SPECYFIKACJA 

Zestawy 
akumulatorów 

48V 11Ah Lithium-ion 
Wewnętrzny system zarządzania baterią 

Kontroler 42V to 54.6V Sine Wavet 

Światła Front LED Light, Rear Brake Light 

Hamulec 
Mechaniczny hamulec tarczowy 
Wyłącz hamulec 

Tłumiki 
Podwójne amortyzatory sprężynowe zarówno z przodu, 
jak i z tyłu 

Koła 10-calowe opony pneumatyczne 

 

Czas ładowania 6 Godzin 

Max. Prędkość: 45 Km/h 

Max. Ładowność: 150 Kg 

Max. Zasięg: 45 Km 

Max. Wspinaczka Około. 15° 

 

Wymiary 
Unfolded:115x116x41.5 cm 
Folded:115x41.5x23.5 cm 

Waga przedmiotu 21.6 Kg 
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 Gwarancja 

 

Gwarantujemy, że każda nowa rama hulajnogi nie będzie wykazywać wad 
materiałowych i produkcyjnych przez jeden rok. Wszystkie oryginalne 
elementy są również objęte gwarancją na okres jednego roku od daty 
zakupu, ale na okres pół roku zestaw akumulatorów. Niniejsza gwarancja 
jest wyraźnie ograniczona do wymiany uszkodzonej ramy lub wadliwych 
części i stanowi jedyne rozwiązanie gwarancji. Niniejsza gwarancja 
dotyczy wyłącznie oryginalnych właścicieli i nie podlega przeniesieniu. 
Roszczenia z tytułu niniejszej gwarancji należy zgłaszać bezpośrednio w 
miejscu, w którym zakupiono skuter, a wymagany jest dowód zakupu, 
gwarancja ta nie obejmuje normalnego zużycia, niewłaściwego montażu 
lub konserwacji lub instalacji części lub akcesoriów. Gwarancja nie 
obejmuje uszkodzeń lub awarii spowodowanych wypadkiem, 
niewłaściwym użyciem, nadużyciem lub zaniedbaniem. Modyfikacja 
ramy lub komponentów spowoduje utratę gwarancji. 
 
 

 Uwaga 

 

Jak w przypadku wszystkich komponentów mechanicznych, skuterze 
podlegają zużyciu, a także dużym obciążeniom. Różne materiały i komponenty 
mogą się męczyć na różne sposoby. Przekroczenie żywotności konstrukcyjnej 
elementu może spowodować jego awarię, powodując obrażenia rowerzysty. 
Każda forma pęknięcia, zarysowania lub zmiany zabarwienia może 
wskazywać, że żywotność elementów została osiągnięta i należy ją wymienić. 
 
skuterze musi spełniać wymogi prawne obowiązujące w Twoim kraju podczas 
jazdy po drogach publicznych i we wszystkich warunkach, w tym przy złej 
pogodzie, nocy, zmierzchu lub świcie. Wiele krajów wymaga specjalnych 
urządzeń bezpieczeństwa. Twoim obowiązkiem jest zapoznanie się z prawem 
kraju, w którym jeździsz oraz przestrzeganie wszystkich obowiązujących 
przepisów, w tym odpowiedniego wyposażenia siebie i skutera, zgodnie z 
wymogami prawa. 
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 Haftungsausschluss 
In jedem Fall sind unsere Händler für besondere oder indirekte Verluste 

verantwortlich, die durch die Unfähigkeit verursacht werden, die Produkte in diesem 

Handbuch zu verwenden, einschließlich, aber nicht beschränkt auf Fahrlässigkeit, 

selbst wenn uns mitgeteilt wurde, dass solche Verluste verursacht werden können. 

Wenn das anwendbare Recht den Ausschluss oder die Beschränkung von Neben- 

oder Folgeschäden nicht zulässt, gilt die oben genannte Beschränkung oder der 

Ausschluss der Haftung möglicherweise nicht für Sie. 
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 Hauptteile des Rollers 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
01. Messbildschirm 

02. Bremssteuerung vorne 

03. elektrisches Schloss 

04.Licht & Hupenschalter 

05.Höhenverstellschloss 

06.Scheinwerfer 

07. Stoßdämpfer vorne 

08.Fuß falten 

09. Pedal 

10. Sitz 

11. Sitzhöhenverstellschloss 

12. Rücklicht 

13. Motorrad 

14. Hintere Klappe 

15. Blinker 
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 Den Roller falten 

 

 

 

 

 
1/ Lenker sperren 

2/ Lenker falten 

3/ falten 

 

 

 

 Aufladen des Rollers 

 
1/ Entfernen Sie die Abdeckung des Ladeanschlusses       

2/ Stecker anschließen 

3/ Rotes Licht bedeutet Laden, grünes Licht bedeutet voll aufgeladen oder getrennt. 
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  Wie zu reiten 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 Fahrsicherheit 
1. Stellen Sie vor dem Fahren sicher, dass alle Teile fest installiert und 

gesichert sind; 

2. Wenn der Roller in unebenem Gelände fährt, achten Sie bitte auf eine 

sichere Geschwindigkeit; 

3. Beschleunigen Sie nicht, wenn Sie bergab fahren; 

4. Verwenden Sie keine Beschleuniger, wenn Sie einen Roller schieben; 

5. Bitte hängen Sie nichts an den Lenker des Rollers; 

6. Bitte reiten Sie nicht in die tiefe Pfütze; 

7. Fahren Sie nicht mit anderen oder Kindern; 

8. Stellen Sie Ihre Füße nicht auf den hinteren Stoßdämpfer oder Kotflügel. 

 

 

 

Tragen Sie immer einen Helm und 

Knieschützer, um Stürze und 

Verletzungen zu vermeiden. 

Halten Sie den Netzschalter gedrückt, 

um den Roller zu starten. 

Klicken Sie auf die Modustaste, um 

zwischen den Leistungsstufen zu 

wechseln. 

Ziehen Sie leicht an der Drossel, um den 

Motor einzuschalten. 
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 Messschaltflächen und Funktionen 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 Auswahl des Hauptmodus 
1. Halten Sie den Netzschalter 2-3 Sekunden lang gedrückt, um den Roller zu 

starten 

2. Tippen Sie auf die Schaltfläche "Modus", um zwischen 3 Gängen zu wechseln(1

＜2＜3) 

3. Tippen Sie auf den Netzschalter, um den Bildschirm anzuzeigen und 

einzuschalten.. 

 

Englische Akronyme auf dem Bildschirm: 

 

ODO Gesamtkilometerstand 

TRIP Aktueller Reisekilometerstand 

VOLT Aktuelle Batterie und Spannung 

CURRENT Aktueller Ausgangsstrom 

ERROR Falsche Daten 

TIME Zeit 

Netzschalter 

Modustaste 
Anzeigemodus 

Reisedatenanzeige 

Batterielebensdaueranzeige 

Geschwindigkeitseinheit 

Geschwindigkeitsanzeige 

Energieniveau 

Drossel 

Vorderradbremse 
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 Verwenden des Netzschlosses 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Nach links drehen, um das Gerät auszuschalten     Nach rechts drehen, um das Gerät einzuschalten 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 Scheinwerfer und Hupe 
Der Roller ist mit Scheinwerfern und Hupen ausgestattet und kann einfach vom 

Armaturenbrett aus eingeschaltet werden. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Blinkerschalter 

Frontlichtschalter 

Hupenschalter 
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 Sicherheitserinnerung 
1. Der Elektroroller ist Freizeitausrüstung. Sobald sie jedoch öffentliche Bereiche betreten, 

werden sie zu Fahrzeugen und tragen jegliches Risiko für das Fahrzeug. Befolgen Sie zu Ihrer 

Sicherheit die Anweisungen im Handbuch. 

2. Stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie die von den lokalen Behörden und Aufsichtsbehörden festgelegten 

Verkehrsregeln oder -beschränkungen befolgen und verstehen. 

3. Sie müssen den Roller vor jedem Gebrauch überprüfen. Wenn Sie lose Teile, einen niedrigen 

Batteriealarm, Reifenlecks, übermäßigen Verschleiß, seltsame Geräusche, Fehlfunktionen und 

andere abnormale Zustände feststellen, hören Sie bitte sofort auf zu fahren. 

4. Andere Personen in Ihrer Umgebung können aufgrund von Fahrlässigkeit oder 

unangemessenem Fahren ebenfalls Ihre Sicherheit gefährden. Achten Sie auf Ihre Umgebung 

und fahren Sie niemals unter dem Einfluss von Drogen oder Alkohol Fahrrad. 

5. Bitte respektieren Sie das Recht der Fußgänger, erschrecken Sie sie nicht und seien Sie 

vorsichtig, wenn Sie sich Fußgängern von hinten nähern. 

6. Je schneller Sie fahren, desto länger ist die Bremszeit. Auf einer glatten Oberfläche kann der 

Roller ausrutschen, das Gleichgewicht verlieren und einen Sturz verursachen. Halten Sie 

immer einen sicheren Abstand zu anderen oder Hindernissen. 

7. Bitte leihen Sie keinen Roller an Personen, die nicht wissen, wie man ihn sicher benutzt. 

Nehmen Sie sich bitte etwas Zeit und sorgen Sie dafür, dass er / sie weiß, wie man das 

Fahrzeug bedient und Sicherheitsausrüstung trägt. 

8. Bitte befolgen Sie die Sicherheitshinweise im Handbuch und alle Regeln oder Vorschriften in 

Ihrer Gerichtsbarkeit. Wir sind nicht verantwortlich für wirtschaftliche Verluste, 

Personenschäden, Unfälle, Rechtsstreitigkeiten und andere Konflikte, die Ihnen aufgrund von 

Verstößen gegen Benutzeranweisungen entstehen. 

 

 Routinepflege und Wartung 
1. Bitte verwenden Sie ein feuchtes Tuch, um den Schmutz auf dem Roller zu 

reinigen und zu entfernen. Wenn möglich, können Sie den Roller leicht mit einem 

abrasiven Material wie Schleifpapier schleifen. Verwenden Sie während des 

Reinigungsvorgangs keinen Alkohol, kein Kerosin oder andere ätzende 

Materialien, um den Roller zu reinigen. 

2. Wenn Sie keinen Roller benutzen, bewahren Sie ihn bitte an einem kühlen und 

trockenen Ort in Innenräumen auf. 

3. Bitte verwenden Sie Originalbatterien. Die Verwendung von Batterien anderer 

Marken kann zu Produktschäden oder Bränden führen. 

4. Berühren Sie nicht den Batterieanschluss, zerlegen oder durchstechen Sie den 

Akku nicht und halten Sie den Anschluss von Metallgegenständen fern, um 

Kurzschlüsse zu vermeiden. 

5. Halten Sie den Batteriestand bei etwa 40% -60% und stellen Sie sicher, dass sich 

die Batterie nicht in einer Umgebung über 50 °C oder unter -20 ° C befindet. 
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 Technische Form 

ARTIKEL SPEZIFIKATION 

Batteriepacks 
48V 11Ah Lithium-Ionen 

Internes Batteriemanagementsystem 

Kontroller 42 V bis 54,6 V Sinuswelle,  

Beleuchtung LED-Frontlicht, Bremslicht hinten 

Bremse 
Mechanische Scheibenbremse 

Ausschaltbremse 

Dämpfer Doppelte Federdämpfung vorne und hinten 

Räder 10-Zoll-Luftreifen 

 

Ladezeit 6 Stunden 

Maximale 

Geschwindigkeit: 
45 Km/h 

Maximale 

Belastung: 
150 Kg 

Maximale 

Reichweite: 
45 Km 

Maximaler Aufstieg Ca. 15° 

 

Maße 
Entfaltet: 115 x 116 x 41,5 cm 

Gefaltet: 115 x 41,5 x 23,5 cm 

Artikelgewicht 21,6 kg 
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 Garantie 
Wir garantieren jedem neuen Rollerrahmen innerhalb eines Jahres eine Garantie für 

Verarbeitungs- und Materialfehler. Die Garantiezeit für alle Originalkomponenten 

beträgt ein Jahr ab Kaufdatum und der Akku ein halbes Jahr. Diese Garantie 

beschränkt sich ausdrücklich auf den Austausch defekter Rahmen oder defekter Teile, 

und die Garantie ist das einzige Rechtsmittel. Diese Garantie gilt nur für den 

ursprünglichen Eigentümer und ist nicht übertragbar. Ansprüche aus dieser Garantie 

müssen direkt dort geltend gemacht werden, wo Sie den Roller gekauft haben, und 

erfordern einen Kaufnachweis. Diese Garantie umfasst keine normale Abnutzung, 

fehlerhafte Montage oder anschließende Wartung oder Installation von Teilen oder 

Zubehör. Die Garantie gilt nicht für Schäden oder Fehlfunktionen, die durch Unfall, 

Missbrauch, Missbrauch oder Fahrlässigkeit verursacht wurden. Änderungen an 

Rahmen oder Komponenten führen zum Erlöschen dieser Garantie. 

 

 Achtung 
Roller sind wie andere mechanische Komponenten Verschleiß und hoher 

Beanspruchung ausgesetzt. Unterschiedliche Materialien und Komponenten können 

sich auf unterschiedliche Weise abnutzen. Wenn die Lebensdauer der Komponente 

überschritten wird, kann sie plötzlich ausfallen, was zu Verletzungen des Fahrers 

führen kann. Risse, Kratzer oder Farbänderungen können darauf hinweisen, dass die 

Komponente das Ende ihrer Lebensdauer erreicht hat. In diesem Fall sollten Sie sie 

ersetzen. 

 

Wenn Sie mit einem Roller auf öffentlichen Straßen und unter allen Bedingungen, 

einschließlich Nacht, Abenddämmerung oder Morgengrauen, fahren, muss der Roller 

den gesetzlichen Anforderungen Ihres Landes entsprechen. In vielen Ländern sind 

spezielle Sicherheitsvorrichtungen erforderlich. Es liegt in Ihrer Verantwortung, mit 

den Gesetzen des Landes, in dem Sie reisen, vertraut zu sein und alle geltenden 

Gesetze einzuhalten, einschließlich der ordnungsgemäßen Ausrüstung von Ihnen und 

Ihrem Roller gemäß den gesetzlichen Bestimmungen. 
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 Avertissement 
En aucun cas, y compris, mais sans s'y limiter, la négligence, notre distributeur 

ne sera responsable d'aucun dommage spécial ou consécutif résultant de 

l'impossibilité d'utiliser les matériaux de ce manuel, même si nous avons été informés 

de la possibilité de tels dommages.  

La loi applicable peut ne pas autoriser la limitation ou l'exclusion de 

responsabilité ou les dommages accessoires ou consécutifs, donc la limitation ou 

l'exclusion ci-dessus peut ne pas s'appliquer à vous.  
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 Parts Principales du Scooter 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
01. Écran de Compteur 

02. Front Brake Controller 

03. Front Brake Controller 

04. Interrupteur Lumière et Klaxon 

05. Serrure de Réglage de la Hauteur 

06. Feu Avant 

07.Amortisseur Avant 

08.Pliage du pied 

09. Pédale 

10. Siège 

11. Serrure de réglage de la hauteur du siège 

12. Feu Arrière 

13. Roue de Moteur 

14. Pied Support 

15. Clignotant 
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 Pliage du Scooter 

 

 

 

 

 
1/ Verrouiller le Guidon 

2/ Pliage du Guidon 

3/ plier 

 

 

 Charger le Scooter 

 
1/ Retirez le Capuchon du Port du Chargeur      2/ Connectez la Prise 

3/ La lumière rouge signifie la charge; La lumière vert signifie que la charge est pleine 

ou déconnectée. 
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 Comment de Conduite 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 Sécurité de Conduite 
1. Assurez-vous que toutes les pièces sont bien ajustées et sécurisées avant 

votre conduite; 

2. Assurez une vitesse sûre lorsque le scooter roule sur des surfaces inégales 

cahoteuses; 

3. N'accélérez pas lorsque vous descendez; 

4. N'utilisez pas l'accélérateur lorsque vous poussez le scooter; 

5. Ne suspendez rien au guidon du scooter; 

6. Ne roulez pas dans des flaques plus profondes; 

7. Ne roulez avec personne sur le scooter, même des enfants; 

8. Ne posez pas vos pieds sur les amortisseurs ou les ailes arrière. 

 

 

 

 

Portez toujours un casque et des 

genouillères en cas de chutes et de 

blessures. 

Appuyez et maintenez le bouton 

d'alimentation pour allumer le 

scooter. 

Appuyez sur le bouton de mode 

pour basculer entre les niveaux de 

puissance. 

Tirez légèrement sur l'accélérateur 

pour engager le moteur. 
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 Bouton de Fonction et Compteur 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 Sélection du Mode Principal 
1. Appuyez et maintenez le bouton d'alimentation 2-3 secondes pour allumer le 

scooter 

2. Appuyez sur le bouton MODE pour basculer entre les vitesses à 3 niveaux (1＜2

＜3) 

3. Appuyez sur le bouton d'alimentation pour afficher et basculer l'écran. 

Acronymes anglais à l'écran: 

 

ODO Total Mileage 

TRIP Current Trip Mileage 

VOLT Battery Voltage in Time 

CURRENT Output Current in Time 

ERROR Error Data 

TIME Time Elapsed 

Indicateur de Vitesse 

Unité de Vitesse 

Manette de Gaz 

Niveau d'Alimentation Frein Avant 

Indicateur d'Autonomie de 

la Batterie 

Indicateur de Données de 

Trajet Mode d'Affichage 

Bouton d'Alimentation 

Bouton de Mode 
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 Utilisation du Power Lock 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Tourner à gauche pour éteindre l'appareil     Tourner à droite pour allumer l'appareil 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 Phares et Klaxon 
Le scooter est équipé d'un phare et d'un klaxon qui peuvent être facilement activés 

depuis le tableau de bord.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Interrupteur de Feu Avant 

Interrupteur de Clignotant 

Interrupteur de Klaxon 
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 Rappel de Sécurité 
1. Ce scooter électrique est un appareil de loisir. Mais une fois dans un espace public, 

ils seront des véhicules, soumis à tous les risques encourus par les véhicules. Pour 

votre sécurité, veuillez suivre les instructions du manuel. 

2. Assurez-vous de suivre et d'être au courant des lois, réglementations ou 

restrictions de circulation énoncées par votre gouvernement local et les 

organismes de réglementation. 

3. Vérifiez le scooter avant chaque utilisation. Lorsque vous remarquez des pièces 

desserrées, des alertes de batterie faible, des pneus à plat, une usure excessive, des 

sons étranges, des dysfonctionnements et d'autres conditions anormales, arrêtez de 

rouler immédiatement. 

4. D'autres peuvent également présenter un risque pour votre sécurité en conduisant 

de façon imprudente ou inappropriée. Assurez-vous d'être conscient de votre 

environnement et de ne jamais rouler sous l'influence de drogues ou d'alcool. 

5. Respecter l’emprise des piétons, essayer de ne pas les surprendre et soyez prudent 

lorsque vous les approchez par derrière. 

6. Plus vous roulez vite, plus votre temps de freinage est long. Sur des surfaces lisses, 

le scooter peut glisser, perdre l'équilibre et entraîner une chute. Maintenez toujours 

une distance de sécurité entre les autres et les obstacles. 

7. Ne prêtez pas le scooter à quiconque ne sait pas comment l'utiliser en toute sécurité, 

veuillez prendre le temps et assumer la responsabilité de vous assurer qu'il sait 

comment conduire le véhicule et qu'il porte l'équipement de sécurité. 

8. Veuillez suivre les instructions de sécurité dans le manuel et toutes les règles ou 

réglementations de votre juridiction. Nous ne serons pas responsables des pertes 

financières, des blessures physiques, des accidents, des différends juridiques et 

autres conflits qui découlent d'actions qui violent les instructions de l'utilisateur. 

 

 

 Entretien et Maintenance Quotidiens 
1. Utilisez un chiffon humide pour nettoyer et enlever les taches du scooter. Si 

nécessaire, un matériau abrasif tel que du papier de verre peut être utilisé pour 

polir légèrement le scooter. N'utilisez pas d'alcool, de kérosène ou tout autre 

matériau corrosif pour nettoyer le scooter. 

2. Lorsque le scooter n'est pas utilisé, conservez-le à l'intérieur dans un 

environnement sec et frais. 

3. Utilisez des packs des batteries d'origine, l'utilisation d'autres marques peut 

entraîner des dommages ou un incendie. 

4. Ne touchez pas les contacts de la batterie, ne les démontez pas et ne les percez pas, 

assurez-vous que les contacts sont éloignés des objets métalliques pour éviter un 

court-circuit. 

5. Stockez la batterie à une charge d'environ 40% -60%, assurez-vous que la batterie 

n'est pas laissée dans un environnement supérieur à 50 ℃ ou inférieur à -20 ℃. 
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 Tableau Technique 

ARTICLE SPÉCIFICATION 

Packs de Batteries 
Lithium-ion 48V 11Ah 

Système de Gestion de Batterie Interne 

Manette Onde Sinusoïdale de 42 V à 54,6 V 

Feux Feu LED avant, Feu de Frein Arrière 

Frein 
Frein à Disque Mécanique 

Frein de Mise Hors Tension 

Amortisseurs Amortisseurs à Ressort Double à l'Avant et à l'Arrière 

Roues Pneus pneumatiques de 10 pouces 

 

Temps de Charge 6 Heures 

Max. Vitesse: 45 Km/h 

Max. Loading: 150 Kg 

Max. Gamme: 45 Km 

Max. Escalade Environ. 15° 

 

Dimensions 
Déplié: 115x116x41,5 cm 

Plié: 115x41,5x23,5 cm 

Poids de l'article 21.6 Kg 
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 Garantie 
Nous garantissons chaque nouveau cadre de scooter contre les défauts de fabrication 

et de matériaux pendant un an. Tous les composants d'origine sont également couverts 

par la garantie pour une période d'un an à compter de la date d'achat, mais six mois 

pour le pack de batterie. Cette garantie est expressément limitée au remplacement d'un 

cadre ou de pièces défectueux et constitue le seul recours de la garantie. Les 

réclamations au titre de cette garantie doivent être adressées directement à l'endroit où 

vous avez acheté le scooter, et une preuve d'achat est requise, cette garantie ne couvre 

pas l'usure normale, un assemblage incorrect ou un entretien de suivi, ou l'installation 

de pièces ou d'accessoires. La garantie ne s'applique pas aux dommages ou 

défaillances dus à un accident, une mauvaise utilisation, un abus ou une négligence. 

La modification du cadre ou des composants annulera cette garantie. 

 

 

 Avertissement 
Comme avec tous les composants mécaniques, donnez un coup sur scooter sont 

soumises à l'usure et aux contraintes élevées. Différents matériaux et composants 

peuvent se fatiguer de différentes manières. Si la durée de vie nominale d'un 

composant a été dépassée, il peut soudainement échouer, causant éventuellement des 

blessures au cycliste. Toute forme de fissure, de rayures ou de changement de 

coloration peut indiquer que la durée de vie des composants a été atteinte et doit être 

remplacée. 

 

Le scooter doit être conforme aux exigences légales de votre pays lorsque vous roulez 

sur la voie publique et dans toutes les conditions, y compris le mauvais temps, la nuit, 

le crépuscule ou l'aube. De nombreux pays exigent des dispositifs de sécurité 

spécifiques. Il est de votre responsabilité de vous familiariser avec les lois du pays où 

vous roulez et de vous conformer à toutes les lois applicables, y compris vous équiper 

correctement et le scooter comme la loi l'exige. 
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 Aviso legal 
Bajo ninguna circunstancia, incluyendo pero no limitado a negligencia, nuestro 

distribuidor será responsable de cualquier daño especial o consecuente que resulte de 

la incapacidad de usar los materiales en este manual, incluso si se nos ha informado 

de la posibilidad de tales daños. 

La ley aplicable puede no permitir la limitación o exclusión de responsabilidad o 

daños incidentales o consecuentes, por lo que la limitación o exclusión anterior puede 

no aplicarse a usted. 
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 Partes Principales del Ciclomotor 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
01. Pantalla del medidor 

02. Controlador de freno 

03. Cerradura electrica 

04.Interruptor de luz & bocina 

05.Bloqueo de ajuste de altura 

06.Luz frontal 

07.Amortiguador frontal 

08.Plegado de pie 

09. Pedal 

10. Asiento 

11. Bloqueo de ajuste de altura del asiento 

12. Luz trasera 

13. Rueda del motor 

14. Amortiguador trasero 

15. Luz intermitente 
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 Plegar el ciclomotor 

 

 

 

 

 
1/ Bloquear el manillar 

2/ Plegar el manillar 

3/pliegue 

 

 

 

 

 Cargar el Ciclomotor 

 
1/ Sacar la Tapa del Puerto del Cargador    

2/ Conectar el Enchufe 

3/ Luz roja significa cargando; La luz verde significa carga completa o desconectada. 
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 Cómo montar  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 Seguridad del paseo 
1. Asegurarse de que todas las piezas estén bien ajustadas y seguras antes de 

montar; 

2. Garantizar una velocidad segura cuando monta el ciclomotor sobre 

superficies irregulars con baches; 

3. No acelerar cuando viaja cuesta abajo; 

4. No utilizar el acelerador al empujar el ciclomotor; 

5. No colgar nada en el manillar del ciclomotor; 

6. No montar en charcos profundos; 

7. No montar con nadie en el ciclomotor, incluso los niños; 

8. No poner los pies en los amortiguadores o guardabarros traseros. 

 

 

 

Usar cascos y rodilleras en todo 

momento en caso de caídas y lesiones 

Mantener presionando el botón de 

encendido para encender el ciclomotor 

Tocar el botón de modo para alternar 

entre los niveles de potencia 
Tirar ligeramente el acelerador para 

activar el motor 
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 Botón y Función del Medidor 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 Selección del Modo Principal 
1. Mantener presionando el botón de encendido durante 2-3 segundos para encender 

el ciclomotor 

2. Tocar el botón de MODE para alternar entre los engranajes de 3 niveles (1＜2＜

3) 

3. Tocar el botón de encendido para mostrar y cambiar la pantalla.. 
 

Acrónimos en inglés en la pantalla: 

ODO Total Mileage / Total de Kilometraje 

TRIP Current Trip Mileage / Kilometraje Actual de Viaje  

VOLT Battery Voltage in Time / Voltaje de la Batería en el 

Tiempo 

CURRENT Output Current in Time / Corriente de Salida en el 

Tiempo 

ERROR Error Data / Datos de Error 

TIME Time Elapsed / Tiempo Transcurrido 

Unidad de velocidad 

Indicador de duración 

de batería 

Indicador de datos de 

viaje 
Modo de visualización 

Indicador de velocidad 

Nivel de potencia 

Acelerador 

Freno frontal 

Botón de encendido 

Botón de modo 
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 Uso del bloqueo de energía 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Gire a la izquierda y puede apagar la energía        Gire a la derecha para encender la corriente 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 Faros y Bocina 
El ciclomotor está equipado con un faro y una bocina que se puede activar fácilmente 

desde el salpicadero. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Interruptor de la luz frontal 

Interruptor de la luz intermitente 

Interruptor de la bocina 

43



 Recordatorio de Seguridad 
1. Este ciclomotor eléctrico es un dispositivo de ocio. Pero una vez que estén en un 

área pública, serán vehículos, sometidos a cualquier riesgo que enfrenten los 

vehículos. Por su seguridad, siga las instrucciones del manual. 

2. Asegúrese de seguir y estar al tanto de las leyes de tráfico, regulaciones o 

restricciones establecidas por su gobierno local y agencias reguladoras. 

3. Revise el ciclomotor antes de cada uso. Cuando observe piezas aflojadas, alertas 

de batería baja, neumáticos pinchados, desgaste excesivo, sonidos extraños, mal 

funcionamiento y otras condiciones anormales, deje de conducir inmediatamente. 

4. Los otros también pueden representar un riesgo para su seguridad por conducir 

descuidado o inapropiado. Asegúrese de estar al tanto de su entorno y nunca 

montar bajo la influencia de drogas o alcohol. 

5. Respeta el derecho de paso de los peatones, trata de no asustarlos y ten cuidado al 

acercarse a ellos por detrás. 

6. Cuanto más rápido se conduce, más largo es el tiempo de frenado. En superficies 

lisas el ciclomotor puede resbalar, perder el equilibrio y puede resultar en una 

caída. Mantenga siempre una distancia segura entre los demás y los obstáculos. 

7. No preste el ciclomotor a nadie que no sepa cómo usarlo de forma segura, por 

favor tome el tiempo y la responsabilidad para asegurarse de que sabe cómo 

manejar el vehículo y lleva el equipo de seguridad. 

8. Por favor, siga las instrucciones de seguridad en el manual y cualquier regla o 

regulación en su jurisdicción. No seremos responsables de ninguna pérdida 

financiera, lesiones físicas, accidentes, disputas legales y otros conflictos que 

surjan de acciones que violen la instrucción del usuario. 

 

 

 Cuidado y Mantenimiento Diario 
1. Use un paño húmedo para limpiar y eliminar las manchas del ciclomotor. Si es 

necesario, se puede utilizar un material abrasivo como papel de lija para pulir 

ligeramente el ciclomotor. No use alcohol, queroseno ni ningún otro material 

corrosivo para limpiar el ciclomotor. 

2. Cuando el ciclomotor no esté en uso, manténgalo en interiores en un ambiente 

seco y fresco. 

3. Utilice baterías originales, el uso de otras marcas puede resultar en daños o 

incendios. 

4. No toque los contactos de la batería, no desmonte o perfore, asegúrese de que los 

contactos están lejos de los objetos metálicos para evitar un cortocircuito. 

5. Almacene la batería a aproximadamente un 40%-60% de carga para asegurarse de 

que la batería no se deja en un entorno por encima de 50℃ o por debajo de -20℃. 
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 Tabla Técnica 

ÍTEM ESPECIFICACIÓN 

Paquetes de 

Baterías 

Ion de litio de 48V 11Ah  

  

Sistema Interno de Gestión de la Batería 

Controlador 42V a 54.6V Onda Sinusoidal, 

Luces Luz frontal LED, Luz del Freno Trasero 

Freno 
Freno de disco mecánico 

Freno de apagado 

Amortiguadores 
Amortiguadores de Resorte Dobles tanto Delanteros como 

Traseros 

Ruedas Neumáticos de 10 pulgadas 

 

Tiempo de Carga 6 Horas 

Velocidad máxima: 45 Km/h 

Carga máxima: 150 Kg 

Rango máximo: 45 Km 

Escalada máxima: Aproximadamente 15° 

 

Dimensiones 
Desplegado:115x116x41.5 cm 

Plegado:115x41.5x23.5 cm 

Peso del artículo 21.6 Kg 
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 Garantía 
Garantizamos cada nuevo marco del ciclomotor contra defectos en la mano de obra y 

materiales durante un año. Todos los componentes originales también están cubiertos 

por la garantía por un período de un año a partir de la fecha de compra, pero medio 

año para el paquete de la batería. Esta garantía se limita expresamente a la sustitución 

de un marco defectuoso o piezas defectuosas y es el único remedio de la garantía. Esta 

garantía solo se aplica a los propietarios originales y no es transferible. Las 

reclamaciones en virtud de esta garantía deben hacerse directamente en el lugar en el 

que compró el ciclomotor, y se requiere la prueba de compra, esta garantía no cubre el 

desgaste normal, el montaje o mantenimiento de seguimiento inadecuado, o la 

instalación de piezas o accesorios. La garantía no se aplica a daños o fallas debido a 

accidente, mal uso, abuso o negligencia. La modificación del marco o componentes 

anulará esta garantía. 

 

 

 Precaución 
Al igual que con todos los componentes mecánicos, los patinetes se someten a 

desgaste, así como a altas tensiones. Diferentes materiales y componentes pueden 

fatigarse de diferentes maneras. Si se ha superado la vida útil del diseño de un 

componente, puede fallar repentinamente, posiblemente causando lesiones al piloto. 

Cualquier forma de grieta, arañazos o cambio de color puede indicar que la vida útil 

de los componentes se ha alcanzado y debe ser reemplazado. 

 

El ciclomotor debe cumplir con los requisitos legales de su país cuando se conduce en 

la vía pública y en todas las condiciones, incluyendo el mal tiempo, la noche, el 

anochecer o el amanecer. Muchos países requieren dispositivos de seguridad 

específicos. Es su responsabilidad familiarizarse con las leyes del país donde conduce 

y cumplir con todas las leyes aplicables, incluyendo equiparse adecuadamente a sí 

mismo y al ciclomotor según lo requiera la ley. 
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 Declinazione di responsabilità 
Declinazione di responsabilità 

In nessun caso, incluso ma non limitato a negligenza, i nostri distributori 

non saranno responsabili per eventuali danni speciali o indiretti causati 

dall'impossibilità di utilizzare i materiali in questo manuale, anche se siamo 

stati informati della possibilità di tali danni. 

La legge applicabile potrebbe non consentire la limitazione o l'esclusione 

di responsabilità o danni incidentali o consequenziali, pertanto la suddetta 

limitazione o esclusione potrebbe non essere applicabile..  
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  Parti principali dello scooter 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
01. Schermata del misuratore 

02. Controller freno anteriore 

03. Elettroserratura 

04. Interruttore luce e clacson 

05. Blocco regolazione altezza 

06. Luce frontale 

07.Ammortizzatore anteriore 

08.Piegatura del piede 

09. Pedale 

10. Sede 

11. Blocco regolazione altezza sedile 

12. Fanale posteriore 

13. Ruota del motore 

14. Ammortizzatore posteriore 

15. Girando la luce 

. 
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 Scooter pieghevole 

 

 

 

 

 
1 / Blocca il manubrio 

2 / Piega il manubrio 

3 /piega 

 

 

 

 Carica lo Scooter 

 
1 / Rimuovere il coperchio della porta del caricabatterie 2 / Collegare la spina 

3 / La luce rossa indica la carica; la luce verde indica che la carica è piena o 

scollegata. 
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 Come Guidare 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 Guida di Sicurezza 
1.Assicurarsi che tutte le parti siano installate saldamente prima di 

guidare; 

2. Quando lo scooter viaggia su strade sconnesse, assicurarsi che la 

velocità del veicolo sia sicura; 

3. Non accelerare in discesa; 

4. Non utilizzare l'acceleratore quando si spinge lo scooter; 

5. Non appendere nulla al manubrio dello scooter; 

6. Non guidare in pozzanghere più profonde; 

7. Non guidare una motocicletta con nessuno, nemmeno con bambini; 

8. Non appoggiare i piedi sull'ammortizzatore posteriore o sul parafango. 

 

 

 

 

Indossare sempre casco e ginocchiere per 

prevenire cadute e lesioni. 

Tenere premuto il pulsante di accensione 

per accendere lo scooter. 

Fare clic sul pulsante Modalità per 

alternare i livelli di potenza. 

Tirare delicatamente l'acceleratore per 

innestare il motore. 
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 Pulsanti e funzioni dello strumento 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 Selezione Modalità Principale 
1.Premere e tenere premuto il pulsante di alimentazione 2-3 secondi per 

attivare lo scooter 

2.Tap il pulsante MODE per passare tra gli ingranaggi a tre livelli (1＜2＜3) 

3.Premi il pulsante di potenza per visualizzare e attivare lo schermo. 
 

Abbreviazioni  di Schermo:: 

ODO 
Durata Totale 

TRIP 
Percorso Attuale 

VOLT 
Tensione Della Batteria In Tempo 

CURRENT 
Output Corrente In Tempo 

ERROR 
Dati Di Errore 

TIME 
Tempo Trascorso 

Indicatore di velocità 

Unità di velocità 

Acceleratore 

Livello di potenza Freno anteriore 

Indicatore di vita della batteria 

Indicatore di dati di viaggio 

Modalità di visualizzazione 

Pulsante di potenza 

Modo pulsante 
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  Uso del blocco alimentazione 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Girando a sinistra per spegnere        Girando a destra per accendere 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 Proiettori e Clacson 
Lo scooter è dotato di un proiettore e di un corno, che può essere facilmente 

avviato dal cruscotto. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Interruttore Faro 

Interruttore Indicatore di direzione 

Interruttore Clacson 
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  Suggerimenti per la Sicurezza 
1. Questo scooter elettrico è un'apparecchiatura per il tempo libero. Ma una 

volta entrati nelle aree pubbliche, diventano veicoli e sono interessati da 

qualsiasi rischio che il veicolo deve affrontare. Per la tua sicurezza, ti 

preghiamo di seguire le istruzioni nel manuale. 

2. Assicurati di rispettare e comprendere le leggi sul traffico, i regolamenti o le 

restrizioni stabilite dai governi e dai regolatori locali. 

3. Controllare lo scooter prima di ogni utilizzo. Interrompere immediatamente 

la guida quando si notano parti allentate, avvisi di batteria scarica, 

pneumatici piatti, usura eccessiva, suoni strani, malfunzionamenti e altre 

anomalie. 

4. Altri potrebbero mettere in pericolo la tua sicurezza a causa di guida incauta 

o inappropriata. Assicurati di prestare attenzione a ciò che ti circonda e non 

andare in bicicletta sotto l'effetto di droghe o alcol. 

5. Rispetta il diritto dei pedoni, cerca di non spaventare i pedoni e fai 

attenzione quando ti avvicini da dietro. 

6. Più veloce si guida, più lungo è il tempo di frenata. Su una superficie liscia, 

lo scooter potrebbe scivolare, perdere l'equilibrio e causare una caduta. 

Mantenere sempre una distanza di sicurezza tra gli altri e gli ostacoli. 

7. Una persona che non sa come utilizzarla in sicurezza, non presta la moto ad 

altri, si prega di prendersi il tempo e la responsabilità per assicurarsi di 

sapere come far funzionare il veicolo e indossare l'equipaggiamento di 

sicurezza. 

8. Seguire le istruzioni di sicurezza in questo manuale e tutte le norme o i 

regolamenti nella propria giurisdizione. Non siamo responsabili per 

eventuali perdite economiche, lesioni personali, incidenti, controversie legali 

e altri conflitti causati dalla violazione del manuale dell'utente. 

 

 

 Cura e Manutenzione Quotidiana 
1. Pulire e rimuovere lo sporco sullo scooter con un panno umido. Se 

necessario, carteggiare leggermente lo scooter con materiali abrasivi come 

carta vetrata. Non utilizzare alcol, cherosene o altre sostanze corrosive per 

pulire lo scooter. 

2. Quando non si utilizza lo scooter, posizionarlo in un ambiente asciutto e 

fresco al chiuso. 

3. Utilizzare un pacco batteria originale L'utilizzo di altre marche può causare 

danni o incendi. 

4. Non toccare i contatti della batteria, non smontarli o perforarli, assicurarsi 

che i contatti siano lontani da oggetti metallici ed evitare cortocircuiti. 

5. Conservare la batteria a circa il 40% -60% della carica e assicurarsi che la 

batteria non rimanga in un ambiente superiore a 50 ° C o inferiore a -20 ° C. 
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 Tabella Tecnica 

ARTICOLO SPECIFICHE 

Pacchi batteria 
48V 11Ah agli ioni di litio 

Sistema di gestione della batteria interna 

Controllore Onda sinusoidale da 42V a 54.6V 

Luci Luce anteriore a LED, luce freno posteriore 

Freno 
Freno a disco meccanico 

Freno di spegnimento 

Ammortizzatori Ammortizzatori anteriori e posteriori a doppia molla 

Ruote Pneumatici da 10 pollici 

 

Tempo di ricarica 6 Heures 

Velocità massima: 45 Km/h 

Carico massimo: 150 Kg 

Portata massima: 45 Km 

Massima salita Circa. 15° 

 

Dimensioni 
Espandere: 115x116x41,5 cm 

Piegare: 115x41,5x23,5 cm 

Peso dell'articolo 21.6 Kg 
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 Garanzia 
Garantiamo che ogni nuovo telaio per scooter sarà privo di difetti di 

fabbricazione e materiali entro un anno. Tutte le parti originali sono garantite 

per un anno dalla data di acquisto, ma il pacco batteria è garantito per sei mesi. 

Questa garanzia è limitata alla sostituzione di telai o parti difettose ed è l'unico 

rimedio per la garanzia. Questa garanzia si applica solo al proprietario 

originale e non è trasferibile. Le richieste di risarcimento ai sensi della 

presente garanzia devono essere presentate direttamente al luogo in cui è 

stato acquistato lo scooter e richiedono una prova di acquisto, che non 

comprende la normale usura, il montaggio errato o la successiva 

manutenzione o l'installazione di parti o accessori. Questa garanzia non si 

applica a danni o malfunzionamenti causati da incidenti, uso improprio, abuso 

o negligenza. Le modifiche al telaio o al componente invalideranno questa 

garanzia. 

 

 

 Attenzione 
Come tutte le parti meccaniche, gli scooter sono soggetti a usura e 

sollecitazioni elevate. Materiali e componenti diversi possono affaticarsi in 

diversi modi. Se la durata di progettazione del componente è stata superata, 

potrebbe improvvisamente fallire e causare lesioni al conducente. Qualsiasi 

forma di crepa, graffio o cambiamento di colore indica che il componente ha 

raggiunto la fine della sua vita utile e deve essere sostituito. 

 

Quando uno scooter è guidato su una strada pubblica, deve soddisfare i 

requisiti legali del proprio paese in qualsiasi circostanza, incluso maltempo, 

notte, tramonto o alba. Molti paesi richiedono dispositivi di sicurezza specifici. 

Sei responsabile di acquisire familiarità con le leggi del tuo Paese e 

conformarti a tutte le leggi applicabili, incluso equipaggiare correttamente te 

stesso e la tua motocicletta come richiesto dalla legge. 
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